
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

XAVIER BECERRA 
Attorney General of California 
I-IARINDER K. KAPUR 
Supervising Deputy Attorney General 
DESIREE I. KELLOGG 
Deputy Attorney General 
StateBarNo. 126461 

600 West Broadway, Suite 1800 
San Diego, CA 92101 
P.O. Box 85266. . 
San Diego, CA 92186-5266 
Telephone: (619) 738-9429 
Fax: (619) 645-2061 
E-mail: Desiree.Kellogg@doj.ca.gov 

Attorneys for Complainant 

BEFORE THE 
DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS 

FOR THE BUREAU FOR PRIVATE POSTSECONDARY EDUCATION 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Matter of the Statement oflssues 
Against: 

ROSA E. MACIAS, OBA DEL MAR 
BEAUTY SCHOOL 

Applicant for Approval to Operate an 
Institution Non-Accredited 

Respondent. 

Case No. 1002923 

OAH No. 2018030899 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAW AL OF 
STATEMENT OF ISSUES 

TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES: 

1. On or about March 21, 2016, the Bureau for Private Postsecondary Education 

(Bureau) received an Application for Approval to Operate an Institution Non-Accredited from 

Rosa E. Macias, doing business as Del Mar Beauty School (Respondent). On or a.bout July 17, 

2017, the Bureau issued Respondent a Notice of Denial of Application for Approval to Operate. 

2. On or about November 30, 2017, Dr. Michael Marion, Jr., Chief of the Bureau for 

Private Postsecondary Education, filed Statement of Issues No. 1002923 solely in his 

official capacity. 

1 

Notice of Withdrawal (2018030899) 

mailto:Desiree.Kellogg@doj.ca.gov


5 

10 

15 

20 

25 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

8. 

9 

11 

12 

13 

14 

16 

17 

18 

19 

21 

22 

23 

24 

26 

27 

28 

3. On or about May 8, 2018, Respondent withdrew her appeal and request for a hearing 

of the denial of her application for approval to operate an institution non-accredited by the 

Bureau. 

4. Accordingly, Statement oflssues No. 100923, filed against Respondent, is hereby 

withdrawn without prejudice and the denial of her application is affirmed. 

DR. MICHAEL,,tVL"-K!ON, JR. 
Chief 
Bureau for rivate Postsecondary Education 
Department of Consumer Affairs 
State of California 
Complainant 

SD2017802076 
71457490.docx 

2 

Notice of Withdrawal (2018030899) 


