1	XAVIER BECERRA	
2	Attorney General of California HARINDER K. KAPUR	,
3	Supervising Deputy Attorney General DESIREE I. KELLOGG	
4	Deputy Attorney General State Bar No. 126461	
_ ]	600 West Broadway, Suite 1800	•
5	San Diego, CA 92101 P.O. Box 85266	
6	San Diego, CA 92186-5266 Telephone: (619) 738-9429	
7	Fax: (619) 645-2061 E-mail: Desiree.Kellogg@doj.ca.gov	
8	Attorneys for Complainant	
9	ВЕГО	RE THE
10	DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS FOR THE BUREAU FOR PRIVATE POSTSECONDARY EDUCATION	
11	STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
12		]
13	In the Matter of the Statement of Issues Against:	Case No. 1002923
14	ROSA E. MACIAS, DBA DEL MAR	OAH No. 2018030899
15	BEAUTY SCHOOL	NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF
16	Applicant for Approval to Operate an Institution Non-Accredited	STATEMENT OF ISSUES
17	Respondent.	
18		
19	TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES:	
20	1. On or about March 21, 2016, the Bureau for Private Postsecondary Education	
21	(Bureau) received an Application for Approval to Operate an Institution Non-Accredited from	
22	Rosa E. Macias, doing business as Del Mar Beauty School (Respondent). On or about July 17,	
-23	2017, the Bureau issued Respondent a Notice of Denial of Application for Approval to Operate.	
24	2. On or about November 30, 2017, Dr. Michael Marion, Jr., Chief of the Bureau for	
25	Private Postsecondary Education, filed Statement of Issues No. 1002923 solely in his	
26	official capacity.	
27		
20		